Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 7
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00001SN
This is to certify:
That the Butterfly Valves
with type designation(s)
BVKI, Wafer type, BLKI, Lug type, BFKI, Double flange, BVKA, Wafer type, BLKA, Lug type,
BVKX, Wafer type, BLKX, Lug type, BVPD, Wafer type, BLPD, Lug type, BVTT, Wafer type, BLTT,
Lug type
Issued to
Ghibson Italia S.r.l.
Zola Predosa, BO, Italy
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
BVKI, Wafer type Dependent on seat material see certificate DN 40-800
BLKI, Lug type -"- -"- DN 40-800
BFKI, Double flange -"- -"- DN 80-600
BVKA, Wafer type -"- -"- DN 40-800
BLKA, Lug type -"- -"- DN 40-800
BVKX, Wafer type -"- -"- DN 50-250
BLKX, Lug type -"- -"- DN 50-250
BVPD, Wafer type -"- -"- DN 40-800
BLPD, Lug type -"- -"- DN 40-800
BVTT, Wafer type -"- -"- DN 32-600
BLTT, Lug type -"- -"- DN 32-600
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-08-27
This Certificate is valid until 2024-08-26.
DNV GL local station: Venice
Approval Engineer: Guido Friederich
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-009370-5
Certificate No: TAP00001SN
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 7
Product description
Rubber lined butterfly valves for installation in piping systems.
Valve design:     EN 12516; EN 736; EN 593; API 609
Butterfly valve design styles:   Lug type; Wafer type; Double flange
Pressure / Temperature rating:  ASME B 16.34
Valve face-to-face:    EN 558; ISO 5752/20;
Valve face flanges:   EN 1092; ASTM B 16.5
Valve top flanges:   EN ISO 5211; DIN 3337
Butterfly valves may be equipped with manual, pneumatic or electric actuator. 1
VALVE
TYPE
DESIGN
STYLE
SIZE STEM PRESSURE
RATING
CLASS DESIGN PRESSURE
BVKI Wafer type DN   40-500 2 piece
stem
PN 10-16 ANSI 150 16 bar
DN 600-800 1 piece
stem
16 bar
BLKI Full lug DN  40-500 2 piece
stem
PN 10-16 ANSI 150 16 bar
DN 600-800 1 piece
stem
16 bar
Body
material